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Adams, Roger Associate PO Box 189, West Simsbury 658-5542 rgadm7@gmail.com
Adams, Nancy Associate PO Box 189, West Simsbury 658-5542 nsadams32@gmail.com
Aleksandravicius, Mary Full 448 Tunxis Avenue, Bloomfield 466-0352 242-8324 mazukas80@gmail.com
Almy, Ted Full 187 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 716-0942 talmy57@gmail.com
Almy, Maura Full 187 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 670-2968 almy.maura@yahoo.com
Andersen, Rolf Full 308 E Hill Road, Canton 924-2449 rolfandersen@comcast.net
Arciero, Chris Full 7 Echo Lane, Simsbury 216-8711 651-4261 arcieroc@comcast.net
Arciero, Lynn Associate 7 Echo Lane, Simsbury 539-6995 651-4261 Icarciero3@comcast.net
Bahre, Jon Full 21 Swimming Pool Road, Canton 712-2502 jbahre8@gmail.com
Bahre, Jenny Associate 21 Swimming Pool Road, Canton 712-2502 jbahre01@snet.net
Baril, Lawrence Full 60 Nott Street, Wethersfield 462-3362 leb@snet.net
Becker, Nancy Full 523 East Wakefield Blvd, Winsted 516-248-7357 |nancy@kpsearch.com
Becker, Keith Full 523 East Wakefield Blvd, Winsted 516-395-9545 |516-248-7357 |keith@kpsearch.com
Brown, Vickie Full 10 Michael Lane, Windsor 833-1265 688-8004 vigamble@hotmail.com
Ciafone, Russ Full 66 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 604-6038 651-4272 a_russell_ciafone@sbcglobal.net
Ciafone, Judy Full 66 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 214-3250 651-4272 judyciafone@gmail.com
Clark, Leon Full 723 Stone Road, Windsor 221-4715 285-0850 gonzofeats@comcast.net
Clarke, Tom Full 21 Watson Drive, West Simsbury 559-1047 651-5507 tom.daybreak@gmail.com
Clarke, Rosemary Associate 21 Watson Drive, West Simsbury 651-5507 rchad.clarke@gmail.com
Coburn, Emily Associate 13 Woodchuck Hill Road, West Simsbury 614-3824 cobyfour@yahoo.com
Coburn, David Associate 13 Woodchuck Hill Road, West Simsbury
Cordner, Karyn Full 65 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 819-0447 kcordner28@gmail.com
Cordner, Bill Full 65 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 716-0672 willcord@comcast.net
Dahlberg, Charles Full 1 West Street Apt 304, Simsbury 978-1763 658-2577 cwdahlberg@hotmail.com
Eyre, Lucy Full 39 Cold Spring Drive, Bloomfield 670-3943 lucyeyre31@gmail.com
Ferris, Peter Full 8 Washburn Drive, Simsbury 828-1788 peter.ferris@comcast.net
Fish, Greg Full 30 Castlewood Road, Simsbury 930-7001 greg@gregorytfishllc.com
Fitch, Cheryl Full 499 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury 402-0223 cavdc23@gmail.com
Fox, Marilyn Full 5 Wyngate, Simsbury 651-9860 marilyntfox@yahoo.com
Fox, Ed Associate 5 Wyngate, Simsbury 651-9860 edwardvfox@yahoo.com
Freeman, Harry Full 115 Carriage Way, Windsor 803-0807 688-5545 hhfree@aol.com
Freeman, Cay Associate 115 Carriage Way, Windsor 803-1098 688-5545 cayfreeman62@gmail.com
Garrity, Bill Full 6 Meadowlark Road, West Simsbury 490-1437 billy.garrity@garrityasphalt.com
Garrity, Ann Full 6 Meadowlark Road, West Simsbury 305-1514 ajgarrity5@comcast.net
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Getler, Tom Full 17 Deer Run, Canton 280-8067 693-9616 tgetz27@hotmail.com
Getler, Kristen Associate 17 Deer Run, Canton 693-9616 katgetler@comcast.net
Glasgow, Sean Full 9 Hildurcrest Drive, Simsbury 967-5510 658-9955 seantglasgow@aol.com
Glasgow, Cheryl Full 9 Hildurcrest Drive, Simsbury 916-0065 658-9955 cherylglasgow@aol.com
Greshin, Julie Full 16 Orchard Lane, Simsbury 860-508-2789 jbgreshinll@comcast.net
Greshin, Jeremy Full 16 Orchard Lane, Simsbury 748-5936 jeremy.greshin@comcast.net
Groundwater, Bob Full 16 Trainor Drive, Weatogue 424-6806 bgroundwater@comcast.net
Groundwater, Elaine Associate 16 Trainor Drive, Weatogue 729-3489 rgeg@comcast.net
Halbert, Rich Full 115 Old Canal Way, Simsbury 977-2737 408-1356 rich.halbert@comcast.net
Halbert, Jenny Full 115 Old Canal Way, Simsbury 408-1356 jennifer.halbert@comcast.net
Halpern, John Full 229 Oak Street, South Windsor 817-6555 johndhal229@gmail.com
Halpern, Deborah Associate 229 Oak Street, South Windsor 930-7017 debhal229@gmail.com
Hart, Sarah Full 90 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 559-9641 651-1085 hart.d@comcast.net
Hart, David Associate 90 Highridge Road, West Simsbury 651-1085 Dspenscehart662@gmail.com
O'Hara, Ann Full 180 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 734-417-6301 annoharahedges@gmail.com
Hedges, Scott Full 180 Westledge Road, West Simsbury Carpinterio@gmail.com
Hefler, Rich Associate 105 Andrew Drive, Canton 978-2321 richhefler@icloud.com
Hefler, Kathi Associate 105 Andrew Drive, Canton 978-5708 richhefler@comcast.net
Hokanson, Bill Full 10 Intervale Road, Granby 398-1093 903-1507 williamshokanson710622 @gmail.com
Howland, Mark Full 15 Londonderry Court, Avon 798-7341 mfhowl@gmail.com
Howland, Patty Associate 15 Londonderry Court, Avon 798-6368 pahowl@gmail.com
Hugel, Craig Full 48 Wheeler Road, Simsbury 922-8359 651-1227 hugel@att.net
Hugel, Lisa Associate 48 Wheeler Road, Simsbury 651-1227
Jacobson, Gus Full 10 Shaw Drive, Simsbury 402-613-5178 edward.gus.jacobson@gmail.com
Jacobson, Laura Associate 10 Shaw Drive, Simsbury
Jaeggi, Brian Full 359 East Hill Road, Canton 944-3684 brian@mjtoolmfg.com
Jaeggi, Megan Associate 359 East Hill Road, Canton 944-2401 mjaeggi@allstate.com
Jaeggi, Dick Full 91 Village Lane 818-9629 rrjaeggi@comcast.net
Jaeggi, Rachel Associate 91 Village Lane 816-9290 rachelmood@icloud.com
Langevin, Terry Full 209 Ethan Drive, Windsor 860-424-6644 [298-9873 decmtbl@comcast.net
Muth, Doug Assoicate 209 Ethan Drive, Windsor 298-9873
Larwood, Jennifer Full 8 Roberts Road, Simsbury 280-5029 651-4231 jdlarwood@gmail.com
Larwood, Jim Associate 8 Roberts Road, Simsbury 280-4056 651-4231 jlarwood5@gmail.com
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Latz, Chris Full 613 Lovely Street, Avon 371-4377 cdlatz@gmail.com
Hart, Anna Full 613 Lovely Street, Avon (860) 573-8683 ahart.anna50@gmail.com
Levin, Judi Full 36 Pine Glen Road, Simsbury 670-0592 658-0071 judiandmikelevin@comcast.net
Levin, Mike Associate 36 Pine Glen Road, Simsbury 658-0071
Lewicki, Gary Full 12 Owl Court, Avon 677-2687 gary.lewicki72@gmail.com
Macdonald, Peter Full 74 Meadow Lane, West Hartford 680-3535 phmacdonald@comcast.net
Knox, Kimberly Associate 74 Meadow Lane, West Hartford
McCormick, Karin Full 186 West Mountain Road, West Simsbury 203-494-8665 karin.mccormick1l5@gmail.com
McCormick, Charlie Full 186 West Mountain Road, West Simsbury 459-5255 charliemccormick02 @gmail.com
McGee, Sandy Full 4 Westborough Drive, Weatogue 798-6213 658-7347 sandymcgee@comcast.net
McGee, Tom Associate 4 Westborough Drive, Weatogue 214-5530 658-7347 thomas.g.mcgee@comcast.net
McGrath, Katherine Full PO Box 56, West Simsbury 617-835-7549 mcgrathkatherine@msn.com
Meek, Elaine Full 6 Powers Court, Simsbury 604-1783 emeek@comcast.net
Meek, Tom Associate 6 Powers Court, Simsbury
Merlin, Larry Full 48 High Gate Drive, Avon 675-0666 larry.merlin@gmail.com
Merlin, Linda Associate 48 High Gate Drive, Avon 675-0666
Mullins, Mary Ellen Full 42 Case Street, Canton 860-559-1901 [693-2299 maryellenmullins@comcast.net
Mullins, Harold Associate 42 Case Street, Canton 860-559-4474 [693-2299 harold.mullins@atlanticsportgroup.com
Nickles, JB Full 4 Robin Road, Simsbury 651-1665 jblnickles@gmail.com
Nickles, Lynn Associate 4 Robin Road, Simsbury 651-1665
Payne, Carson Full 80 Dartmouth Drive, Canton (303) 883-0808 |352-2384 carsonpayne221@yahoo.com
Payne, Elizabeth Associate 80 Dartmouth Drive, Canton 352-2384
Peters, Jim Full 38 Latimer Lane, Simsbury 614-3887 651-3143 jpetersjjr@gmail.com
Philo, Marc Full 35 Quorn Hunt Road, West Simsbury 670-9958 marc.philo@gmail.com
Walters, Lori Associate 35 Quorn Hunt Road, West Simsbury 670-9958 lori.walters2@gmail.com
Plansky, Tony Full 41 Musket Trail, Simsbury 930-9200 tplansky@gmail.com
Plansky, Karen Full 41 Musket Trail, Simsbury 670-1475 klp4d6@comcast.net
Porterfield, Jane Full 125 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 989-9301 jane.r.porterfield@gmail.com
Pastor, Gerry Full 125 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 989-9302 gerrypastor2019@gmail.com
Raymond, Todd Full 31 Sunset Hill Road, Simsbury 559-4973 651-4462 todd.r@hrmtcpas.com
Raymond, Kris Associate 31 Sunset Hill Road, Simsbury 930-4030 651-4462 kristina.raymond@prattwhitney.com
Richards, Rob Full 4 Cedar Glen, West Simsbury 729-8005 rhrichards@aol.com
Richards, Betsy Associate 4 Cedar Glen, West Simsbury 874-1191 betzeerichards@aol.com
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Rockwell, Phil Full 65 Cherry Brook Road, Canton 205-0341 693-1832 prockwell@wesleyan.edu
Rockwell, Cynthia Associate 65 Cherry Brook Road, Canton 693-1832 crockwell@wesleyan.edu
Rodriguez, Adrian Full 21 Crestwood Drive, Avon 391-9186 arodriguez@simonkonover.com
Romeyn, Dirk Full 38 Berkshire Way, Simsbury 558-9918 658-2544 dirkromeyn@aol.com
Romeyn, Carol Full 38 Berkshire Way, Simsbury 306-8550 658-2544 romeyns@aol.com
Rowan, Jim Associate 150 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 655-6256 rowan1942@comcast.net
Rowan, Jane Associate 150 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 559-5374 jersims@comcast.net
Sala, Christine Full 308 Fern Street, West Hartford 212-932-3085 west113th@gmail.com
Sala, Patrice Full 308 Fern Street, West Hartford 646-385-5539 |523-9031 patricesala@aol.com
Sala, John Associate 308 Fern Street, West Hartford 593-5192 523-9031 salajohn@aol.com
Savage, Jane Full 16 School House Lane, Simsbury 716-6409 joe_25586@hotmail.com
Savage, Joe Associate 16 School House Lane, Simsbury 841-5701 joesavagesr5@gmail.com
Savarese, Tony Full 3 Horseshoe Circle, Simsbury 205-9074 eseravas82@aol.com
Savarese, Ann Full 3 Horseshoe Circle, Simsbury 205-8283 asavarese82@gmail.com
Schultz, Nan Associate 12 Erins Way, Simsbury 324-0029 nanschultz@snet.net
Schultz, Kevin Associate 12 Erins Way, Simsbury 324-1208 kws950@gmail.com
Schwartz, Althea Full 218 Broad Hill Road, West Granby 508-5526 altheaschwartz218@gmail.com
Schwartz, Robert Associate 218 Broad Hill Road, West Granby
Schwitter, Glenn Full 137 Brookmoor Road, Avon 969-7577 glennschwitter@gmail.com
Fisher, Ann Full 137 Brookmoor Road, Avon 519-8618 annmariefisher522 @gmail.com
Scott, Peter Full 57 Westwood Drive, Canton 709-5568 693-3997 perfect_toy@mindspring.com
Scott, Sara Associate 57 Westwood Drive, Canton 693-3997
Sgamboti, Carl Full 255 Halladay Drive, West Suffield 559-6681 csgamboti@gmail.com
Sgamboti, Gaye Associate 255 Halladay Drive, West Suffield 559-6681 gisgam@gmail.com
Starrett, Harry Full 116 Grayton Blvd., Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 |938-0422 harry.starrett@neamgroup.com
Starrett, Jennie Associate 116 Grayton Blvd., Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 |808-6918 newjennie@gmail.com
Stevens, Amy Full 995 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury 424-6958 arstevens995@gmail.com
Stevens, Scott Associate 995 Hopmeadow Street, Simsbury 202-3615 sstevens@westminster-school.org
Storrs, Marge Associate 184 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 658-7707 mstorrs@aol.com
Striefler, Jeanne Associate 47 Quorn Hunt Road, West Simsbury 392-8331 658-6459 jstriefler@hotmail.com
Striefler, Fred Full 47 Quorn Hunt Road, West Simsbury 658-6459 striefler@hartford.edu
Sullivan, Logan Full 19 Wintonbury Road, Simsbury 833-1489 logansullivan73@gmail.com
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Sullivan, Pat Full 15 Goodrich Road, Simsbury 203-722-3673 c21sullivan@comcast.net
Sullivan, Diane Full 15 Goodrich Road, Simsbury 655-4022 dianepsullivan@comcast.net
Sullivan, Sean Full 41 North Mountain Road, Canton 402-7344 sean.sullivan@sullivanautomotive.com
Sullivan, Lisa Associate 41 North Mountain Road, Canton
Verbeke, Mary Full 318 Old Farms Road, Simsbury 387-8744 217-1274 marypco@yahoo.com
Verbeke, John Full 318 Old Farms Road, Simsbury 837-4583 217-1274 johnrichardverb@gmail.com
Verney, Pam Full 266 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 916-7416 651-0388 pverneyl@gmail.com
Verney, Jeff Full 266 Westledge Road, West Simsbury 836-4774 651-0388 jverneyl@comcast.net
Waterman, Sarah Full 1 Brighton Lane, Simsbury 604-7301 sfwaterman@comcast.net
Waterman, John Associate 1 Brighton Lane, Simsbury
Werner, Dave Full 7 Westwood Drive, Simsbury 424-2161 dastwe@gmail.com
Werner, Christine Associate 7 Westwood Drive, Simsbury christine.werner@hhchealth.org
Willis, Mark Full 11 East Weatogue Street, Simsbury 214-3890 651-7001 mgwillis2@gmail.com
Willis, Patricia Associate 11 East Weatogue Street, Simsbury 712-9817 651-7001 pwillis@comcast.net
Willison, Hal Full 1 Old Meadow Way, Weatogue (774) 277-7102 |413-2141 hal.willison.2020@gmail.com
Willison, Paige Associate 1 Old Meadow Way, Weatogue
Winsor, Jeff Full 57 Wilders Pass, Canton 918-3792 jeffrey.winsor@gmail.com
Winsor, Elizabeth Associate 57 Wilders Pass, Canton 930-0353 ecwinsor@gmail.com
Wisser, Kerry Full 19 Stillwood Chase, Weatogue 543-5786 658-0816 kmw@weinsteinwisser.com
Wisser, Debbie Associate 19 Stillwood Chase, Weatogue
Witkin, Larry Full 4 Beechwood Road, Farmington 841-0348 673-6592 larrywitkin@aol.com
Witkin, Ricka Associate 4 Beechwood Road, Farmington 673-6592
Wright, Mary Porter Associate 3 Tanglewood Trail, West Simsbury 748-6772 658-7409 mpwrightsims@hotmail.com
Wright, John Associate 3 Tanglewood Trail, West Simsbury 335-6350 658-7409 johnpardee0@gmail.com
Zukowski, AJ Full 66 High Valley Drive, Canton 977-6879 j.zukowski@comcast.net
Zukowski, Jill Associate 66 High Valley Drive, Canton 416-6996
Zuraitis, Brett Full 96 Torrington Road, Litchfield 309-3449 tengatennis@gmail.com




